
 2014 ARIZONA SENIOR OLYMPICS

BADMINTON RESULTS

SINGLES - WOMEN
Age Group Place Name State Natl. Qual.
50-54 Gold Qianyu Zhang NM Q

Silver Bridget Moorman AZ Q

55-59 Gold Barbara Biggs CAN Q
Silver Maxine Andrews AUS Q
Bronze Barbara Mulvey NM Q
4th Amanda Ritchie AZ Q

60-64 Gold Carolyn Hoefer CA Q
Silver Marylee Pangman AZ Q

65-69 Gold Andrea Weiss NM Q
Silver Liz Parker NM Q
Bronze Marilyn Boyd NM Q

70-74 Gold Margot Hurst AZ Q
Silver Lorna Hunter AZ Q

75-79 Gold Dorris Taylor CO Q

80+ Gold Peggy Jefferson AZ Q
Silver Esther Lathrop AZ Q

SINGLES - MEN
Age Group Place Name State Natl. Qual.
50 - 54 Gold Doug Towne AZ Q

Silver Yue Zhou NM Q
Bronze Li Yao AZ Q
4th Hua Guo NM Q
5th Eugene Zhang AZ QD

55 - 59 Gold Cholik Chan AZ Q
Silver Roger Goettl AZ Q
Bronze Lin Ye NM Q

60 - 64 Gold Mike Hilliard AZ Q
Silver Penchu Zhang NM Q
Bronze Richard Alexander AZ Q
4th Jim Mulvey NM Q

65 - 69 Gold John Paul Jones AZ Q

70 - 74 Gold Grant Taggard CO Q
Silver Stan Boyd NM Q

75 - 79 Gold Phil Brunner AZ Q

80+ Gold Ron Byrd NM Q
Silver Doug Donahue AZ Q



 2014 ARIZONA SENIOR OLYMPICS

BADMINTON RESULTS

DOUBLES - WOMEN
Age Group Place Name State Natl. Qual.
50 - 54 Gold Yang Chen AZ Q

Qianyun Zhang NM Q

Silver Bridget Moorman AZ Q
Christine Auerbach AZ Q

55 - 59 Gold Maxine Andrews CA Q
Carolyn Hoefer AUS Q

Silver Marsha Morris AZ Q
Barbara Biggs CAN Q

Bronze Maureen Ryan NM Q
Barbara Mulvey NM Q

4th Sharon Steehler AZ Q
Marylee Pangman AZ Q

5th Sue Anderson AZ QD
Amanda Ritchie AZ QD

65 - 69 Gold Andrea Weiss NM Q
Liz Parker NM Q

70 - 74 Gold Lorna Hunter AZ Q
Margot Hurst AZ Q

Silver Judy Hubbard AZ Q
Shirley Johnson AZ Q

Bronze Anita Hauri AZ Q
Wen Bucher AZ Q

4th Elli Edgar AZ Q
Kathryn Miller AZ Q

75 - 79 Gold Peggy Jefferson AZ Q
Georgia Keefer AZ Q

Silver Carrol Crothers AZ Q
Dorris Taylor CO Q

Bronze Dorothy Moses AZ Q
Patricia Eddy AZ Q

80+ Gold Donna Hall AZ Q
Joan Kalfhas AZ Q



 2014 ARIZONA SENIOR OLYMPICS

BADMINTON RESULTS

DOUBLES - MEN
Age Group Place Name State Natl. Qual.
50 - 54 Gold Douglas Towne AZ Q

Kevin Bao AZ Q

Silver Alex Tran AZ Q
Tim Chen AZ Q

Bronze Yue Zhou NM Q
Hua Guo NM Q

4th Joe Zhou AZ Q
San Lam AZ Q

5th Eugene Zhang AZ QD
Roger Goettl AZ QD

55 - 59 Gold Cholik Chan AZ Q
Michael Hilliard AZ Q

Silver Lin Ye NM Q
Pengchu Zhang NM Q

Bronze Dennis Ritchie AZ Q
Ted Biggs CAN Q

4th Mark Anderson AZ Q
Scott Steehler AZ Q

60 - 64 Gold Stanley Boyd NM Q
Jim Mulvey NM Q

Silver Richard Alexander AZ Q
Phil Zollman AZ Q

65 - 69 Gold Robert Waters AZ Q
Grant Taggard CO Q

Silver John Jones AZ Q
David Flieger AZ Q

70 - 74 Gold Phil Brunner AZ Q
Robert Chang AZ Q

80+ Gold Richard Baltimore AZ Q
Charles Fine AZ Q

Silver Douglas Donahue AZ Q
Ronald Byrd NM Q

Bronze George Koss AZ Q
Anthony Rizzacasa AZ Q



 2014 ARIZONA SENIOR OLYMPICS

BADMINTON RESULTS

MIXED DOUBLES
Age Group Place Name State Natl. Qual.
50 - 54 Gold Marsha Morris AZ Q

Douglas Towne AZ Q

Silver Qianyua Zhang NM Q
Yue Zhou NM Q

Bronze Maxine Andrews AUS Q
Li Yao AZ Q

4th Bridget Moorman AZ Q
Hua Guo NM Q

5th Patricia Stinson AZ QD
Eugene Zhang AZ QD

55 - 59 Gold Christine Auerbach AZ Q
Cholik Chan AZ Q

Silver Barbara Biggs CAN Q
Ted Biggs CAN Q

Bronze Barbara Mulvey NM Q
Jim Mulvey NM Q

4th Sue Anderson AZ Q
Mark Anderson AZ Q

5th Sharon Steehler AZ QD
Scott Steehler AZ QD

60 - 64 Gold Carolyn Hoefer CA Q
Michael Hilliard AZ Q

Silver Maureen Ryan NM Q
Grant Taggard CO Q

Bronze Marylee Pangman AZ Q
Richard Alexander AZ Q

4th Debbie Vasallo OR Q
Phil Zollman AZ Q

5th Esther Lathrop AZ QD
Richard Johnson AZ QD



 2014 ARIZONA SENIOR OLYMPICS

BADMINTON RESULTS

MIXED DOUBLES

Age Group Place Name State Natl. Qual.
65 - 69 Gold Andrea Weiss NM Q

Stanley Boyd NM Q

Silver Liz Parker NM Q
Robert Waters AZ Q

Bronze Marilyn Boyd NM Q
Robert Chang AZ Q

4th Lorna Hunter AZ Q
Jim Sears AZ Q

70 - 74 Gold Margot Hurst AZ Q
Phil Brunner AZ Q

Silver Georgia Keefer AZ Q
David Flieger AZ Q

75 - 79 Gold Dorris Taylor CO Q
Ron Byrd NM Q

Silver Dorothy Moses AZ Q
Anthony Rizzacasa AZ Q

80+ Gold Joan Kalfahs AZ Q
Richard Baltimore AZ Q

Silver Peggy Jefferson AZ Q
Charles Fine AZ Q

Bronze Donna Hall AZ Q
Douglas Donahue AZ Q

4th Patricia Eddy AZ Q
George Koss AZ Q


